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TRACK AND FIELD

PROGRAM HISTORY

Conference Champions 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 2015
District Champions 1961, 1962, 1964, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1988, 2015
Top 10 at State Meet 1955, 1961, 1962, 1966, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1986, 1991, 2015



Carlisle High School Boys Track & Field

2016 Boys and Girls Coaching Staff and Contact Info

Boys Head Coach: Jared Fletcher (boys and girls sprints and sprint relays)

Email: jared.fletcher@carlisle.csd.org Cell: 515-822-8028 Work: 515-989-0833

Boys Assistant Coach: Brian Keeney (boys and girls hurdles/hurdle relays, assist with all sprinters)
Boys Assistant Coach: Mark Hoekstra (boys throws, head of strength and flexibility/mobility programs)
Girls Head Coach: Benjamin Tilus (boys and girls distance/mid-distance, high jump)

Girls Assistant Coach: Jarrin Davey (boys and girls long jump, assist with mid-distance)

Girls Assistant Coach: Alicia Cosimo (girls throws)

Team Website: http://carlisleboystrack.weebly.com Twitter: CHSBoysTrack@WildcatsTnF
Team Trainer: Abby Miller (Athletico) abby.miller@athletico.com (641) 521-2060

PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The Carlisle High School boys’ track and field program has a rich and extensive history dating back to the early
1950’s. CHS has had eleven teams finish in the top ten at the outdoor state track and field meet held in May each year
led by back-to-back third place finishes by the 1960 and 1961 squads. There have been eight different district
championship teams and eight different conference championship teams in the last 62 years.

The Wildcat Relays, which are held each year in late April, were started by Coach Robert Spencer in 1958. 2017
will mark the 60" Annual Wildcat Relays which ranks in the top 20 of the “oldest” meets in the state of lowa. The current
location of the track and field was updated in 1984 and will remain in this location for the foreseeable future.

Although the lowa High School Athletic Association has changed classifications throughout the years; Carlisle has
been a member of Class 3A district/state competition since 2005. Carlisle is also a 20+ year member of the Raccoon
River Conference.

The contents of this packet are to recognize the great teams and individuals in the program’s history. If there are
accidental omissions or you feel the information is incorrect please contact Coach Fletcher.

HEAD COACHES IN PROGRAM HISTORY

CHS has had several different head coaches throughout the history of the boys’ track and field program. Below
you will find the head coaches and the years that they served in that capacity.

JARED FLETCHER 2014-CURRENT 3 seasons
MARK HOEKSTRA 2008-2012 5 seasons
RYAN RIDOUT 2004-2007 4 seasons
AL STONER 1998-2003 6 seasons
GARY LIEBERMAN 1997 1 season
JAY O'CONNOR 1995-1996 2 seasons
ERIC FISHER 1994 1 season
MIKE GOLDMAN 1991-1993 3 seasons
MIKE SQUIRES 1983-1990 8 seasons
GARY SINCLAIR 1980-1982 3 seasons
JIM HINKEL 1978-1979 2 seasons
DENNIS DESCOTEAU 1974-1977 4 seasons
GENE COOPER 1972-1973 2 seasons
RICHARD TOUNEY 1969-1971 3 seasons
FRED SMITH 1966-1968 3 seasons
ROBERT SPENCER 1958-1965 8 seasons
CLAUDE STANSBERRY 1953-1957 5 seasons *Dale Munson
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CHS BOYS TRACK and FIELD RECORDS

EVENT RECORD HOLDER(S) TIME/DISTANCE YEAR

DISCUS K. FOGLE 177’-11.5" 2001

SHOT PUT C. ASHER 57'7-7" 1968

HIGH JUMP B. BETTERTON 6’7.5” 1991

LONG JUMP D. TAYLOR 22’9.5” 2006

POLE VAULT B.A. KEENEY 14’6” 1986

100 M DASH J. GONZALEZ 10.85 2007

200 M DASH J. GONZALEZ 22.33 2008

400 M DASH B. BETTERTON 49.36 1991

800 M DASH J. GRANDSTAFF 2:00.11 1999

1600 M RUN J. ORPUT 4:28.69 2016

3200 M RUN T. OWENS 9:56.08 1995

10 M HURDLES B. BETTERTON 13.74 1991

400 M HURDLES P. CAMP 54.16 1992

SH. HURDLE RELAY pP.camP S. JOHNSTON 56.84 1992
J.BROWER B.BETTERTON

4x110M SH RELAY D. WRIGHT  P. STEPHENS 57.64 2015
J. HAGEDORN H. SANDERS

4 x100 M RELAY A. LISTER B. ROLAND 44.07 2011
J. FLAWS N. WILMES

4 x 200 M RELAY H. SANDERS A.SMITH 1:29.93 2015
J. CROWLEY T.ERB

4 x 400 M RELAY H.SANDERS  J. CROWLEY 3:25.02 2014
N. VOLLSTEDT T.ERB

4 x 800 M RELAY J.SINCLAIR  G.JOHNSTON 8:10.60 1966
B. SCHOOLER B. WITTKOWSKI

1600 M MEDLEY N. DAVISON D.JAMES 3:40.54 2001

K. HILPIPRE J. NEWMAN



CONFERENCE AFFILIATIONS

Carlisle is currently (2016) a member of the Raccoon River Conference that includes the following schools:
ADM, Ballard, Bondurant-Farrar, Boone, Carlisle, Carroll, Perry, and Winterset. Below you will find the years
that CHS competed in different conferences throughout the history of our program.

1996-Current Raccoon River Conference (20 years)
1989-1995 Little Hawkeye Conference (7 years)
1968-1988 Heart of lowa Conference (21 years)
1961-1967 Suburban Conference (7 years)
1953-1960 Des Moines River Conference (8 years)

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS

There have been 9 conference championship teams in school history. Based on our research here are the
conference championship teams (head coach follows the results)

2015 Team Champions of the Raccoon River Conference with 143 points (Fletcher)
1987 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 133 points (Squires)
1986 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 153 points (Squires)
1985 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 137 points (Squires)
1984 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 140 points (Squires)
1971 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 81 points (Touney)
1970 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference (point total is unknown) (Touney)
1969 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 82.5 points (Touney)
1968 Team Champions of the Heart of lowa Conference with 92 points (Smith)

DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS

2015 Class 3A District Champions (Fletcher)
1988 Class 3A District Champions (Squires)
1971 Class B District Champions (Touney)
1970 Class B District Champions (Touney)
1969 Class B District Champions (Touney)
1968 Class B District Champions (Smith)
1964 Class B District Champions (Spencer)
1962 Class B District Champions (Spencer)
1961 Class B District Champions (Spencer)

TOP 10 AT STATE OUTDOOR MEET TEAMS

2015 8™ PLACE IN CLASS 3A (Fletcher)
1991 5t PLACE IN CLASS 3A (Goldman)
1985 9™ PLACE IN CLASS 3A (Squires)
1971 4™ PLACE IN CLASS B (Touney)
1970 6™ PLACE IN CLASS B (Touney)

1969 TIED FOR 9™ PLACE IN CLASS B (Touney)
1968 TIED FOR 6™ PLACE IN CLASS B (Smith)

1966 9™ PLACE IN CLASS B (Smith)
1962 3RP PLACE IN CLASS B (Spencer)
1961 3RP PLACE IN CLASS B (Spencer)

1955 5™ PLACE IN CLASS C (Stansberry)



STATE OUTDOOR MEET INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Damarcus Taylor
Bill Betterton
Bill Betterton
Bill Betterton
Brian D. Keeney
Brian A. Keeney
Chuck Asher
Jack Cooper

Bob Sweeney
Bob Sweeney

2006
1991
1991
1991
1985
1985
1968
1962
1955
1955

Long Jump 22°03.25”
110m High Hurdles 14.49
400m dash 49.6

High Jump 6’4"
110m High Hurdles 15.44
Pole Vault 13’06
Shot Put 55’7
Long Jump 20'4”
High Jump 510"
Pole Vault 11'04”

OUTDOOR STATE MEET RELAY CHAMPIONS

4x110m Sh. Hurdle

440 yard Relay
2 Mile Relay
440 yard Relay
2 Mile Relay

Mile Medley Relay

2016
1971
1971
1970
1966
1961

Andrew Black, Joe Crowley, Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright
Craig Price, Denny David, Sid Tyler, Jim Gravett

Ben Sinclair, Joe Sinclair, Don Batten, Mark Randleman
Craig Price, David Smith, Brian Brown, Dave Russell

Jim Sinclair, Gary Johnston, Bill Schooler, Bill Wittkowski
Les Lane, Lynn Owens, Jack Cooper, Tom Hardin

INDOOR STATE MEET CHAMPIONS

Chuck Asher
Bucky Arnold
Bob Sweeney

Mile Medley Relay

1968
1964
1955
1962

Shot Put 55’11”
Long Jump 21'4”
Pole Vault 11’'02”

57.87
44.8
8:17.6
44.4
8:134
3:44.8

Jack Cooper, Bucky Arnold, Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin 3:51.20

**THE LAST STATE INDOOR MEET WAS HELD IN 1972

OUTDOOR STATE MEET 2"° PLACE FINISHERS

Shuttle Hurdle Relay 2015

4x200m Relay
Jordan Gonzalez
Jared Newman
Kendall Fogle
Pat Camp

Brian D. Keeney
Brian A. Keeney
Tom Hakes

Ed Noland

Larry Rawson
Chuck Asher

2 Mile Relay
John Marks

Les Lane

2015
2007
2002
2001
1992
1986
1986
1970
1969
1969
1968
1965
1962
1961

Dallas Wright, Peyton Stephens, Josh Hagedorn, Henry Sanders 57.64

Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley, Andrew Smith, Tyrell Erb
400m dash 50.06

400m dash 50.82

Discus 144’0”

400m hurdles 54.40

110m high hurdles  15.01

Pole Vault 13’06”

High Jump 5’10”

Shot Put distance not available
Discus distance not available
Discus 161’1.5”

Dennis Rothfus, Bill Wittkowski, Bill Schooler, Jim Sinclair
120yd high hurdles time not available
180yd low hurdles 21.1

1:29.93

8:21.6



Dick Sweeney

Tyrell Erb

Nate Wilmes
Kendall Fogle
Troy Owens
Troy Owens

Bill Betterton
Gregg Brummer
Mile Relay
Bucky Arnold
Mile Relay

Mile Medley Relay
Les Lane

Les Lane

880 yd Relay
Dick Sweeney
Jim Wistrom

1955 440 yd dash 55.4
OUTDOOR STATE MEET 3Ff° PLACE FINISHERS
2015 400m dash 49.50
2010 400m hurdles 54.81
2000 Discus 152’06”
1995 1600m run 4:32.22
1995 3200m run 9:56.31
1991 200m dash 22.81
1984 High Jump 6’6.5”
1969 Dave Russell, Dave Smith, Brian Brown, Ron Erickson time unknown
1964 LongJump distance unknown
1963 runners and time not available
1962 Bucky Arnold, Jack Cooper, Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin 3:46
1961 220 yd dash 23.1
1961 LongJump 19'11”
1960 Frank Arnold, Dennis Keeney, Ron Randleman, Les Lane time unknown
1955 Pole Vault 9’6.5”
1953 Discus 120’0.75”
1952 Wenberg, R. Fletcher, C. Fletcher, D. Tinlin 8:48

2 Mile Relay

OUTDOOR STATE MEET 4™ PLACE FINISHERS

Henry Sanders
Tyrell Erb
4x400m Relay
Jordan Gonzalez
Nathan Parker
Jared Newman
Pat Camp

Mile Relay

880 yd Relay
Mile Relay

Larry Noland
Chuck Asher
Chuck Asher
880 yd Relay

2 Mile Relay
Dick Brandt
Mile Medley Relay
Gary Utseler
Larry Hughes

2015
2014
2014
2008
2005
2003
1992
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1967
1967
1964
1964
1963
1961
1957

400m hurdles 54.92

400m dash 49.86

Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley, Nolan Vollstedt, Tyrell Erb 3:25.02
100m dash 11.32

High Jump 6’4"

200m dash 22.66

110m high hurdles  15.26

Sid Tyler, Mark Randleman, Nathan Callahan, and Ron Erickson 3:35.4
Craig Price, David Smith, Brian Brown, and Dave Russell 1:33.7
Dave Russell, Dave Smith, Brian Brown, Ron Erickson time unknown

Shot Put distance not available
Shot Put distance not available
Discus distance not available

Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, Bill Schooler time unknown
Larry Crook, Denny Cattell, Larry Shoop, Bill Wittkowski

Long Jump distance not available

runners and time not available

180 yd low hurdles time unknown

180 yd low hurdles time unknown

OUTDOOR STATE MEET 5™ PLACE FINISHERS

Joe Grandstaff
Mile Medley Relay
Mile Relay Team
JJ Orput

1999
1967
1955
2016

800m run 2:00.11

Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, Bill Schooler
Jerry Burns, Larry Ballad, Dick Sweeney, Bob Sweeney
3200m Run 9:57.22

time unknown
3:41.2



DRAKE RELAYS TOP FINISHERS

Carlisle’s first Drake Relays qualifier was Bob Sweeney who competed in the 1955 high jump. Since
1955, Carlisle has had 18 other individual event qualifiers and 23 different relay teams that have qualified. In
2015 the Wildcats qualified in six different events which was the most in school history followed by 1992 (5
events), 1986 (4 events), 1991 (3 events), and several years with 2 events (1961, 1968, 2005, and 2006). Below

you will find the top place winners in school history at the Drake Relays:

Bill Betterton
Bill Betterton
Bob Sweeney
Bill Betterton

Brian D. Keeney

Chuck Asher

Damarcus Taylor

Kendal Fogle
Mark Cooper

Brian A. Keeney

Andrew Smith
Bill Betterton

Shuttle Hurdle Relay 2016 (A. Black, J. Crowley, P. Stephens, D. Wright)

1992
1991
1955
1992
1986
1968
2006
2000
1986
1986
2015
1992

110 meter high hurdles
110 meter high hurdles

High Jump
Long Jump

110 meter high hurdles

Shot Put
Long Jump
Discus
Discus
Pole Vault
100m dash
High Jump

1st
1St
Tied-3
4th
4th
4th
6th
6th
6th
Tied-6t"
8th
8th
8th

14.15
14.57
5'6”
21'04.25"
15.5
54'11"
21'01.5”
157°09”
153’05”
130"
11.18
6’03”
59.05

**The 2015 shuttle hurdle team of Henry Sanders, Josh Hagedorn, Joe Crowley, and Peyton Stephens qualified for the

finals (top 4 teams) but was disqualified in the finals when an outgoing runner left too early.

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP LEADERS

Based on our research here are the current individual leaders in conference titles since 1953.

Jim Sinclair
Bill Betterton
Bill Schooler
Les Lane
Tyrell Erb

Brian D. Keeney

Joe Crowley

Jordan Gonzalez

Ben Sinclair

Morrie Sinclair
Bill Wittkowski

Henry Sanders
Gary Rothfus

1967
1992
1967
1961
2015
1986
2016
2008
1973
1968
1966
2015
1968

9 conference titles
8 conference titles
7 conference titles
7 conference titles
6 conference titles
6 conference titles
5 conference titles
5 conference titles
5 conference titles
5 conference titles
5 conference titles
4 conference titles
4 conference titles

(The year that is listed is their graduation year)

*We are still missing some information from the conference meets specifically 1969 (no conference champions listed), conference
champion relay members from 1970 mile relay/2 mile relay/ and mile medley relay, and any/all conference meet results from
2002, 1998, 1994, 1993, 1981, and 1976.



CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS BY INDIVIDUAL EVENT

Events on this list are combined from pre-1978 and post-1978 when the state went from yards to meters.

400 meter dash/440 yard dash 11 conference titles 2015
Long Jump/Broad Jump 9 conference titles 2016
200 meter dash/220 yard dash 8 conference titles 2015
Shot Put 7 conference titles 1988
Discus 7 conference titles 2001
1600 meter run/Mile run 7 conference titles 2016
100 meter dash/100 yard dash 6 conference titles 2015
400 meter hurdles (only ran since 1979) 6 conference titles 2015
800 meter run/880 yard run 5 conference titles 1997
110 meter high hurdles/120 yard high hurdles 5 conference titles 1992
High Jump 3 conference titles 1991
3200 meter run/2 mile run 3 conference titles 2016

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS BY RELAY EVENT

Events on this list are combined from pre-1978 and post-1978 when the state went from yards to meters.

4x400 meter relay/Mile relay: 8 conference titles 2015
4x100 meter relay/440 yard relay: 7 conference titles 2008
4x200 meter relay/880 yard relay: 6 conference titles 2011
1600 meter medley relay/Mile Medley relay: 6 conference titles 1985
4x800 meter relay/ 2 mile relay: 5 conference titles 1970
Shuttle hurdle relay: 3 conference titles 2016

TOP 10 PERFORMANCE LIST IN SCHOOL HISTORY

100 meters 1| 10.85 Jordan Gonzalez 2007 800 meters | 1 2:00.11 Joe Grandstaff 1999
2| 10.87 DeMarcus Taylor 2006 2 *2:02.12 Dennis Schrodt 1976
3| 10.88 Nate Davidson 2001 3 2:02.26 Mike Bartholomew 1985
4| 10.95 Bill Betterton 1992 4 2:02.72 Steve Reynolds 1988
4| 10.95 Brad Kain 2006 5| *2:02.73 Ben Sinclair 1973
6| 10.98 Brian Bowlin 1994 6 *2:04.52 Dick Tinlin 1951
7| 11.02 Adam Striegel 1995 7 *2:06.21 Tom Hardin 1962
8| *11.04 Les Lane 1961 8| 2:06.24 Morgan Paxton 2011
9| 11.09 Nate Wilmes 2010 9 *2:06.50 Bob Darr 1968

10( 11.13 Andrew Smith 2015 10| 2:07.00 Troy Owens 1995

200 meters 1| 2233 Jordan Gonzalez 2008 1600 meters | 1 4:28.69 JJ Orput 2016
2| 22.40 Andrew Smith 2015 2 4:32.22 Troy Owens 1995
3| 22.54 Bill Betterton 1991 3 4:36.03 Steve Reynolds 1988
4| 22.60 Jared Newman 2003 4| *4:37.13 Ben Sinclair 1973
5| 22.80 Tyrell Erb 2015 5| 44110 Joe Grandstaff 1998
6| *22.91 Les Lane 1961 6 | *4:45.77 R. Newburn 1971
7| 22.95 Nate Davidson 2001 7| *4:47.07 Don Batten 1969
7| 22.95 Brian Bowlin 1994 8 4:47.30 Marc Bartholomew 1990
8| 2297 Nate Wilmes 2010 9| *4:49.55 Dennis Rothfus 1964
9| 23.10 Henry Sanders/Joe Crowley 2015 10| *4:51.54 Tom Hardin 1961
9| 23.10 Adam Striegel 1995




400 meters 1| 49.36 Bill Betterton 1991 3200 meters | 1 9:56.08 Troy Owens 1995
2| 49.50 Tyrell Erb 2015 2 9:57.22 JJ Orput 2016
3| 49.62 Jared Newman 2002 3 9:57.27 David Loomis 1993
4| 50.06 Jordan Gonzalez 2007 4 | *10:08.69 Dan Doyle 1977
5| 50.48 Henry Sanders 2015 5| 10:10.69 Steven Corbin 1999
6| 51.00 Kelly Hilpipre 2003 6 10:14.9 Rob Noble 1984
7| 5131 Steve Day 1986 7| *10:18.63 Ben Sinclair 1971
8| *52.13 Les Lane 1961 8 | 10:32.61 Luke Sinclair 2015
9| 52.54 Eric Southard 1987 9| 10:33.82 Steve Reynolds 1988
10| *52.69 Dick Sweeney 1955 10| *10:37.03 Ron Newburn 1969
110 meter 1| 13.74 Bill Betterton 1991 Discus 1| 177'11.5" Kendall Fogle 2001
high hurdles | 2| 14.65 Brian D. Keeney 1985 2 164'0" Mark Cooper 1986
3 14.78 Pat Camp 1992 3 161'1.5" Chuck Asher 1968
4| 14.96 Dallas Wright 2016 4 149'00" Ed Rawson 1969
5| 15.12 Josh Hagedorn 2015 5| 145'2.5" Spencer Worthington 2006
6| 1525 Henry Sanders 2015 6| 144'11" Chad Cooper 1989
7| 1535 Garry Patterson 1987 7 133'4 Connor Worthington 2008
8| 15.43 Andrew Black 2016 8| 133'02" Larry Noland 1969
9| 15.53 Brian Curnes 1988 9 132'00" Scott Gladson 2005
10| 16.10 Max Goodhue 2015 10| 131°00” Mack Worthington 2004
400 meter 1| 54.16 Pat Camp 1992 High Jump |1 6'7.5" Bill Betterton 1991
low hurdles | 2| 54.70 Bill Betterton 1991 2 6'7" Terry Miles 1985
3| 54.81 Nate Wilmes 2010 3 6'6.5" Gregg Brummer 1984
4| 54.92 Henry Sanders 2015 4 6'6" Eric Kennedy 1988
5| 55.21 Dallas Wright 2016 5 6'4" Nathan Parker 2006
6| 55.74 Jacob Ballanger 2008 6 62" Chris Moyer 2010
7| 56.16 Brian D. Keeney 1986 6 62" Chris Moehring 1994
8| 57.30 Bob King 1984 8 62" Jon Wilbur 1987
9| 57.44 Chris Moyer 2010 8 6'0" Tom Hakes 1970
10( 58.38 Gerry Patterson 1987 8 6'0" Josh Hagedorn 2015
8 6'0" Damarcus Taylor 2006
8 6'0" Jason Cattell 1992
Shot Put 1| 57'7" Chuck Asher 1968 LongJump |1 22'9.5" Demarcus Taylor 2006
2 | 54'6.75" Larry Noland 1969 2 22'2" Bill Betterton 1992
3| 50'7.75" Kraig Kading 1988 3 22'1" Bucky Arnold 1964
4 |48'11.75" Ed Bowles 1966 4 21’1 Max Goodhue 2016
51 47'7.5" Tom Atkins 1963 5| 2010.5” Darin Fink 1985
6| 46'11" Rob Furnal 1979 6 | 206.25" Adam Striegel 1996
7 | 46'4.25" Jeremy Loving 2003 7 | 20'5.25" Les Lane 1961
8| 46'3.25" Scott Gladson 2004 8 20'5" Scott Shoning 1987
9| 45'10" Luke Oja 2015 9 20'4" Jack Cooper 1962
10| 45'6" Steve Dunahoo 1973 10| 20'3.5" David Schnathorst 1988
4x100 Relay | 1| 44.07 Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws 2011 4x200 Relay |1 | 1:29.93 Henry Sanders, Andrew Smith | 2015
Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb
2 44.25 KC McMullen, Noah Smith 2015 2 1:31.22 Henry Sanders, Noah Smith 2015
Andrew Smith, Tyrell Erb Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb
3| 44.27 Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws 2010 3 1:31.58 Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws, 2011
Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes
4| 44.38 KC McMullen, Noah Smith 2015 4 1:31.88 Nathan Parker, Sp. Worthington | 2005
Nathan Gerlach, Andrew Smith Brad Kain, Demarcus Taylor
4| *44.38 Dave Smith, Craig Price 1970 5 1:32.59 Nate Mortimer, Brian Robertson | 2016
Brian Brown, Dave Russell Dallas Wright, Peyton Stephens
6| 44.41 John Bergseid, DeMarcus Taylor 2005 6 1:32.92 Brady Roland, Carter Stephens | 2009




Spencer Worthington, Brad Kain

Derek Dunn, Nate Wilmes

7| 44.42 Luke Murray, Noah Smith 2014 7 1:32.95 Garrett Polley, Mike Russell 1992
Nathan Gerlach, Tyrell Erb Pat Camp, Jason Cattrell
8| 44.56 Austin Lister, Brady Roland 2010 8 1:33.06 Henry Sanders, Brian Robertson | 2015
Nate Wilmes, Carter Stephens Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb
9| 44.57 Ryan Lister, Jacob Ballanger 2008 9 *1:33.29 Dave Smith, Craig Price 1970
Connor Worthington, Jordan Gonzalez Brian Brown, Dave Russell
10| 44.62 Garrett Polley, Mike Russell 1992 10| 1:33.76 Carter Stephens, Jeremy Flaws | 2010
Justin Brower, Bill Betterton Nate Wilmes, Brady Roland
4x400 Relay 1| 3:25.02 Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley 2014 4x800 Relay | 1 *8:10.60 Jim Sinclair, Gary Johnston 1966
Nolan Volistedt, Tyrell Erb Bill Schooler, Bill Wittkowski
3:24.5 @ state 2| 3:26.53 Nolan Volistedt, Henry Sanders 2015 2 *8:14.66 Ben Sinclair, Joe Sinclair 1971
but DQ'd (2015) Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb Don Batten, Mark Randleman
3| 3:28.93 Steve Day, Jon Wilbur 1986 3 *8:18.93 Jim Sinclair, Bill Schooler 1965
Eric Southward, Brian D. Keeney Bill Wittowski, Dennis Rothfus
4| 3:29.13 Joe Crowley, Ben Rowray 2016 Qualified for state | 4 *8:23.31 Larry Crook, Bill Wittkowski 1964
1970 = 4th at state Max Goodhue, Dallas Wright in 1975 but no time Larry Shoop, Jim Sinclair
1971 = 4th at state 5| 3:29.17 Morgan Paxton, Jeremy Flaws 2011 available 5 *8:29.07 Ben Sinclair, Bob Darr 1969
Justin Dillon, Brady Roland Mark Randleman, Galasha
6| 3:29.9 Mike Russell, Pat Camp 1992 6 8:30.52 Chuck Marr, Tony Rodman 1984
Jason Cattell, Bill Betterton Jeff Rodman, Mike Bartholomew
7| 3:30.83 Bryan Argo, Mark Wilson 1989 7| *8:33.35 Gary Johnston, Bob Darr 1968
Randy Halton, Mike Stover Jack Shoop, Terry Callahan
8| 3:31.01 Bill Schooler, Bill Wittkowski 1965 8 8:33.64 Larry Crook, Denny Cattell 1964
Gene Cooper, Jim Sinclair Larry Shoop, Bill Wittkowski
9| 3:31.10 Max Goodhue, Joe Crowley 2015 9 8:34.53 Alex Hobbs, Justin Dillon 2011
Nolan Volistedt, Tyrell Erb Morgan Paxton, Coby Mooers
10| *3:31.36 Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair 1967 10| *8:34.74 Ron Newburn, Don Batten 1971
Gary Rothfus, Bill Schooler Joe Sinclair, Mark Randleman
1600 DM Relay | 1 | 3:40.54 Nate Davison, Devin James 2001 Sh. Hurdle |1 57.64 Dallas Wright, Peyton Stephens | 2015
Kelly Hilpipre, Jared Newman 4x110m (33") Josh Hagedorn, Henry Sanders
2 | *3:40.85 Jim Sinclair, Gary Rothfus 1967 2 57.87 Andrew Black, Joe Crowley 2016
Morrie Sinclair, Bill Schooler Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright
3| 3:41.65 Brian Robertson, Peyton Stephens 2016 3 58.49 Josh Hagedorn, Joe Crowley 2015
Dallas Wright, JI Orput Peyton Stephens, Henry Sanders
4| *3:43.74 Les Lane, Lynn Owens 1961 4 58.59 Dallas Wright, Josh Hagedorn 2015
Jack Cooper, Tom Hardin Joe Crowley, Henry Sanders
5| 3:44.93 D. Turner, Scott Overton 1976 5 59.65 Dallas Wright, Joe Crowley 2015
T. Thompson, Dennis Schrodt Peyton Stephens, Henry Sanders
6 | *3:44.93 Bucky Arnold, Jack Cooper 1962 6 1:00.14 Brandon Tukes, Andrew Black 2016
Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright
7| 3:46.29 Brian A Keeney, De. Schnathorst 1985 7 1:00.38 Austin Ruppert, Austin Keeney | 2011
Jon Wilbur, Tony Rodman Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes
8 | *3:46.32 Les Lane, Lynn Owens 1961 8 1:00.50 Joe Crowley, Josh Hagedorn 2014
Jack Cosgen, Tom Hardin Peyton Stephens, Henry Sanders
9 | *3:46.42 Bill Schooler, Glenn McGinnis 1965 9 1:00.52 Dallas Wright, Max Goodhue 2016
Craig Sanford, Jim Sinclair Andrew Black, Peyton Stephens
10| 3:46.93 Austin Ruppert, Dallas Loney 2012 10| 1:00.67 Andrew Black, Max Goodhue 2015
Tyrell Erb, Morgan Paxton Dallas Wright, Josh Hagedorn
Shuttle Hurdle | 1| 56.84 Pat Camp, Scott Johnston 1992 3 1:00.8 Names Unknown 1970
Relay Justin Brower, and Bill Betterton (Valley Relays)
*unregulated height| 2 | 1:00.49 Bob King, Tony Rodman 1984 4 1:01.3 Names Unknown 1971
and distance Tony Mangello, Brian D. Keeney (Valley Relays)




*We are continuing to work on discontinued events and the top 10 performances in those events. Research on the Football
Throw and 180 yard low hurdles is just beginning.

Pole Vault 1| 14'6" Brian A. Keeney 1986 Football 1| 192’8.5” Ron Randleman 1960
2 12'1" Dave Robbins 1979 Throw 2 178'6" Gary Utseler 1962
3 11'6" Denny Schnathorst 1985 3
3 11'6" Bob Sweeney 1955 4
5 11’37 Jim Cochran 1963 5
6 | 10'7.5" Gary Keeney 1962 6
7| 9'6.5” Dick Sweeney 1955 7
8 9'6" Steve Moore 1971 8
9 Dan Moore and Don Bartholomew 8

ALL STATE QUALIFIERS IN SCHOOL HISTORY

2016 Tied for 12 place in 3A with 18 points

2016 JJ Orput Jr. 3200m run 5th 9:57.22

2016 Dallas Wright Ir. 110m HH 6t 14.96

2016 Dallas Wright Ir. 400m hurdles 8t 55.21

2016  Andrew Black Jr. 110m HH 11t 15.88

2016  JJ Orput Jr. 1600m run 14t 4:46.40

2016 Adam VanGorp Sr. High jump T-20* 59”

2016  Shuttle hurdle Team (Andrew Black, Joe Crowley, Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright) 1st 57.87
2016  4x400m Relay Team (Ben Rowray, Joe Crowley, Max Goodhue, Dallas Wright) 15t 3:29.13
2016 4x100m Relay Team (Nate Mortimer, Brian Robertson, Kire Seskis, Peyton Stephens) 22" 45.20
2015 8th place in 3A with 29 points

2015 Tyrell Erb Sr. 400m dash 3 49.50

2015 Henry Sanders Sr. 400m hurdles 4t 54.92

2015 Josh Hagedorn Sr. 110m HH 7t 15.12/15.68

2015  Andrew Smith Sr. 100m dash gt 11.38

2015 Josh Hagedorn Sr. High Jump 3% 511”7

2015 Max Goodhue Fr. Long Jump 15t 19°09.25”

2015 JJ Orput So. 1600m run 15t 4:46.06

2015 Tyrell Erb Sr. 200m dash 15t 22.94

2015 GrantTice Jr. 100m dash 21 11.89

2015 4x200m Relay Team (Henry Sanders, Andrew Smith, Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb) 2" 1:29.93
2015 Shuttle Hurdle Team (Dallas Wright, Peyton Stephens, Josh Hagedorn, Henry Sanders) 2nd 57.64
2015 4x100m relay team (KC McMullen, Noah Smith, Nathan Gerlach, Andrew Smith) 14%  44.38
2015 4x400m Relay Team (Nolan Vollstedt, Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb) 4t 3:24.5 *DQ’d
2014 22nd place in 3A with 11 points

2014 Tyrell Erb Jr. 400m dash 4t 49.86

2014 Grant Tice So. 100m dash 8th 11.42/11.53

2014 Tyrell Erb Ir. 200m dash gth 22.80

2014  4x400m Relay Team (Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley, Nolan Vollstedt, Tyrell Erb) 4t 3:25.98

2014  Shuttle Hurdle Team (Joe Crowley, Josh Hagedorn, Peyton Stephens, Henry Sanders) 13t 1:00.50
2013 O POINTS

2013  Tyrell Erb So. 400m dash 16 51.43

2012 O POINTS

2012  Tyrell Erb Fr. 400m dash 14t 51,78

2012 Distance Medley (Austin Ruppert, Jaryd Veith, Morgan Paxton, Ty Erb) 22nd 3:47.07




2011 32" place in 3A with 2 points

2011  4x200M Relay (Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 7t 1:31.76
2011  4x100M Relay (Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 11t 44.65
2011 Shuttle Hurdle Relay Team (Austin Keeney, Austin Ruppert, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 11t 1:01.60
2010 28th place in 3A with 6 points

2010 Nate Wilmes Ir. 400m hurdles 3™ 54.81

2010 Chris Moyer Sr. 400m hurdles 14t 57.44

2010 Nate Wilmes Ir. 100m dash 16 11.77

2010 Chris Moyer Sr. High Jump 16 5-10

2010 4x100M Relay (Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 12t 44.49
2010 4x200M Relay (Carter Stephens, Jeremy Flaws, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 20t 1:34.79
2009 0 points

2009 Nate Wilmes So. 400m hurdles 12t 56.81

2009 Derek Dunn Sr. Long Jump 21t 18-08

2009 4x200M Relay (Brady Roland, Carter Stephens, Derek Dunn, Nate Wilmes) 15t 1:32.92
2009  Shuttle Hurdle Relay Team (Derek Dunn, Vince Lovan, Chris Moyer, Nate Wilmes) 23™ 1:03.81
2008 27thin 3A with 9 points

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 100m dash 4t 11.32

2008 Jacob Ballanger Sr. 400m hurdles 7t 55.74

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 200m dash 7t 23.11 (22.33 in prelims *school record)

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 400m dash 14%  53.21

2008 Connor Worthington  Sr. Discus DNP  Foul on all attempts

2008 4x200M Relay (Ryan Lister, Nate Wilmes, Connor Worthington, Jacob Ballanger) 231 1:35.27
2008 4x100m Relay (Ryan Lister, Nate Wilmes, Connor Worthington, Jacob Ballanger) DNF
2007 26th place in 3A with 10 points

2007 Jordan Gonzalez Ir. 400m dash 2nd 50.06

2007 Jordan Gonzalez Ir. 100m dash 7th 12.09

2007 Jacob Ballanger Ir. 400m hurdles 19t 58.47

2006 18th place in 3A with 11.33 points

2006 DeMarcus Taylor Sr. Long Jump 1t 22'03.25”

2006 Nathan Parker Sr. High Jump T-8" 62"

2006 Brad Kain Sr. 100m dash 12t 11.30

2006 Spencer Worthington  Sr. Discus 21 122-03”

2006 Jacob Ballanger So. 400m hurdles 23" 1:01.38

2006 4x200m Relay (Spencer Worthington, Brad Kain, Nathan Parker, DeMarcus Taylor) gth
2006 4x100m Relay (Brad Kain, Nathan Parker, Spencer Worthington, DeMarcus Taylor) 12t
2005 Tied for 30th in 3A with 5 points

2005 Nathan Parker Ir. High Jump 4th 6'4”

2005 DeMarcus Taylor Ir. Long Jump 13t 19°10.75”

2005 Brad Kain Jr. 100m dash 15t 11.51

2005 Scott Gladson Sr. Discus 16" 132'0”

2005 DeMarcus Taylor Jr. 200m dash 17t 23.24

2005 Jacob Flaws Jr. 3200m Run 20" 11:01.6

2005 Scott Gladson Sr. Shot Put 24™  39'03.5”

2005 4x100m Relay (John Bergseid, DeMarcus Taylor. Spencer Worthington, Brad Kain) 13t 44.41
2005 4x800m Relay (Logan James, Kyler Morgan, Jordan Flaws, Bryant Abel) 24™  9:24.76

1:31.88
44.79



2004 OPOINTSin2A

2004 Brad Kain So. 100m dash 7™ in heat 11.69

2004 4x100m Relay (Tad Stoner, Mack Worthington, TJ Cataldo, Brad Kain) 7% in heat 45.40
2003 Tied for 10th place in 2A with 12 points

2003 Jared Newman Sr. 200m dash 4th 22.66 (22.68 in prelims)

2003 Jared Newman Sr. 400m dash 2nd 50.82 (49.62 in prelims)

2003  Kelly Hilpipre Sr. 400m dash DQ (51.05 in prelims)

2003 Distance Medley Relay (Joey Bauman, Dustin Hamell, Kelly Hilpipre, Todd Gladson) 21t 3:49.44
2002 0 POINTS (qualifiers unknown)

2002 Jared Newman Ir. 400m dash Nothing now online?

2002 Jared Newman Ir. 200m dash Nothing now online?

2001 31st place in 2A with 4 points

2001 Kendall Fogle Sr. Discus 31 152’06”

2001 Nate Davison Sr. 100m dash 7% in heat 11.73
2001 4x200m Relay (Kelly Hilpipre, Nate Davison, Jared Kain, Jared Newman) 8th  1:33.86
2001 Distance Medley Relay (Nate Davison, Devin James, Kelly Hilpipre, Jared Newman) 9t 3:40.53
2000 25th place in 2A with 8 points

2000 Kendall Fogle Jr. Discus 2nd 144°0”

2000 Nate Davidson Jr. 100m dash 7% in heat 11.7

2000 4x100m Relay (Corey Goodhue, Nate Davison, Devin James, Jared Kain) 6t 44.83
2000 4x200m Relay (Corey Goodhue, Nate Davison, Devin James, Jared Kain) 7% in heat 1:34.75
1999 Tied for 38th place in Class 3A with 2 points

1999 Joe Grandstaff Sr. 800m Run 5th 2:00.12

1999 Kendall Fogle So. Discus 7th 148’09”

1999 Steve Corbin ?7? 3200 Did Not Place

1998 0 POINTS

1998 Joe Grandstaff Ir. 800m Run 10th

1997 0 POINTS (qualifiers unknown)

1996 0 POINTS (qualifiers unknown)

1995 Tied for 20th in Class 3A with 8 points (12 points by today’s scoring)

1995 Troy Owens Sr. 1600m Run 3rd 4:32.22

1995 Troy Owens Sr. 3200m Run 3rd 9:56.31

1995 Adam Striegel So. 100m Dash DNP  11.95

1995 Adam Striegel So. 200m Dash DNP  23.88

1994 1 POINT (3 points by today’s scoring)

1994 Troy Owens Jr 1600m Run 6th 4:32.32

1994 Troy Owens Jr. 3200m Run DNP  10:04

1994  Brian Bowlin Sr. 100m dash 8th time not available

1994  Brian Bowlin Sr. 200m dash Did not start

1994  Chris Moehring Sr. High Jump 7th Height not available

1993

0 POINTS (2 points by today’s scoring)



1993

David Loomis Sr. 3200m Run 7th place 9:59

1992
1992

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

9 points (23rd place) in class 3A (13 points by today’s scoring)

Carlisle qualified in 9 events

(Betterton, Pat Camp, Garrett Polley, Mike Russell, Casey Goodhue, and Justin Brower)
(HJ, 100, 200, 400, 4x1, 4x2, 4x4, 110m HH, 400m hurdles)

**Betterton did not run at state meet due to ankle injury

Pat Camp Sr. 400m Hurdles 2nd place 54.40

Pat Camp Sr. 110m High Hurdles 4th place 15.26

4x100m Relay (runners and time not available)

4x200m Relay (runners and time not available)

1992 4x400m Relay (runners and time not available)
1991 5th place in 3A with 25 points (36 points by today’s scoring)
1991 Bill Betterton Ir. High Jump 1st place 6’4"
1991 Bill Betterton Jr. 110m High Hurdles 1st place 14.49
1991 Bill Betterton Jr. 400m dash 1st place 49.60
1991 Bill Betterton Ir. 200m dash 3rd place 22.81
1990 DNP at state meet (qualifiers unknown)
1989 0 POINTS
1989 4x400m Relay (Bryan Argo, Mark Wilson, Randy Halton, Mike Stover) 13th  3:31.78
1988 DNP at state meet (District Champs!, 1st one since 71)
1988 Eric Kennedy Sr. High Jump 8th 6’4
1988 Kraig Kading Sr. Shot Put DNP
1988 Chad Cooper Sr. Discus 8th 141’4
1988 Steve Reynolds 3200m Run DNP
1987 0 Points at state meet (did not place in top 6)
1987 Eric Kennedy Ir. High Jump place and height not available (6’4 to qualify)
1987  Eric Southward Sr. 400m dash place and time not available (52.65 to qualify)
1986 T-15th with 20 points (21 points by today’s scoring)
1986 Brian D. Keeney Sr. 110m High Hurdles 2nd Place 15.01
1986 Brian A. Keeney Sr. Pole Vault 2nd Place 13-6
1986 Mark Cooper Sr. Discus 6th Place 155-5
1986 4x400m Relay 7th place

(Steve Day, Jon Wilbur, Eric Southward, Brian D. Keeney)
1986 Steve Day Sr. 400m Dash
1985 9th in Class 3A with 23 points (23 points by today’s scoring)
1985 Brian D. Keeney Ir. 110m High Hurdles 1st place 15.44
1985 Brian A. Keeney Ir. Pole Vault 1st place 13'06”
1985 4x400m Relay Team 6th place 3:32.09

(Steve Day, Jon Wilbur, Mike Bartholomew, and Tony Rodman)
1985 Darin Fink Long Jump place and distance not available
1985 Terry Miles High Jump place and height not available
1984 36th place in Class 3A with 8.5 points (10 points by today’s scoring)

1984
1984

Gregg Brummer High Jump T-3rd Place 6'6.5"
Brian A. Keeney Pole Vault 6th Place 13'3”



1984 Rob Noble 3200m Run Place and time not available (9:46 in top 8)
1984 Brian D. Keeney 110m High Hurdles Place and time not available (15.88 to finals)
1983 Did not place at state meet (qualifiers?)

1982 Did not place at state meet (no state qualifiers) 11th out of 12 at districts

1981 Did not score at state meet (no state qualifiers) 11th out of 11 at districts

1980 Did not score at state meet (qualifiers?)

1979 Did not score at state meet (qualifiers?)

1978 0 POINTS AT STATE MEET

1978 Scott Overton 200m dash Time not available (did not place) 23.1 at districts

**78 is first year converting to meters and using FAT timing at state meet

1977 Did not place at state meet (qualifiers?)

1976 Did not place at state meet (qualifiers?)

1975 O POINTS AT STATE MEET

1975 Dennis Schrodt Mile Run Time not available (did not place)

1975 2 Mile Relay Time and Runners Not Available

1974 Did not place at state meet (no qualifiers?)

1973 0 points at state meet

1973  Jim Sinclair 880 yd run 2:03.7 at districts

1973 2 Mile Relay team 8:37.5 at districts

1972 0 points at state meet

1972 Craig Price 100yd dash (10.3 at districts = 11.5)

1972 Jim Gravett 220yd dash (23.4 at districts = 23.5)

1972 Ben Sinclair Mile Run (4:39.6 at district = 4:38.22)

1971 4thin Class B with 28 points (DISTRICT CHAMPS)

1971 4x100yd. Relay (Craig Price, Denny Davis, Sid Tyler, Jim Gravett) 1st 44.8 =44.78
1971 2 Mile Relay  (Ben Sinclair, Joe Sinclair, Don Batten, Mark Randleman) 1t 8:17.6 =8:14.95
1971  Mile Relay (Names?) 4t 3:35.4=3:34
1971 Ben Sinclair 880 yd run 6th (Time Not Available)

1971 Mile Medley  (Names?)

1971 880ydRelay (Names?)

1971 Mike Larsen Discus

1971 Ron Newburn Mile

1971 Ron Erickson 220 yd dash

1970 6th in Class B with 20 points (DISTRICT CHAMPS)

1970 440Yd. Relay (Craig Price, David Smith, Brian Brown, and Dave Russell) 1st 44.4 =44
1970 880 YdRelay (Craig Price, David Smith, Brian Brown, and Dave Russell) 4t 1:33.7=1:33.29
1970 Mile Relay (Steve Mott, Dave Russell, Brian Brown, Mark Randleman) 4th (time?)
1970 Tom Hakes High Jump 2nd Place 5'10”

1970 2 Mile Relay  (Ron Newburn, Joe Sinclair, Steve Mott, and Mark Randleman) DNP (Time NA)



1970 Brian Brown  High Jump Did Not Place

1970 Tom Hakes 120yd High Hurdles Did Not Place

1969 9th place in Class B with 22 points (DISTRICT CHAMPS)

1969 Larry Noland  Shot Put 2nd Place Distance not available

1969 Ed Rawson Discus 2nd Place Distance not available

1969 Mile Relay (Dave Russell, Dave Smith, Brian Brown, Ron Erickson) 3rd Time unknown

1969 Mile Medley Relay (Freel, Russell, Galasha, Darr)

1969 Mile Relay (Brown, Randleman, Russell, Erickson)

1969 2 Mile Relay (Sinclair, Galasha, Darr, Randleman)

1968 Tie for 6th place in Class B with 23 points (DISTRICT CHAMPS)

1968 Chuck Asher Sr. Shot Put 1st Place 55’07

1968 Chuck Asher Sr. Discus 2nd Place 161'1.5”

1968 Larry Noland Ir. Shot Put 4th Place Not available

1968 Chuck Asher Sr. Shot Put (INDOOR STATE CHAMP) 1st 55'11”

1967 Tied for 15th place at state with 8 points (19 points by today’s scoring?)

1967 Chuck Asher Shot Put 4th

1967 Chuck Asher Discus 4th

1967 880 yd relay team 4th
(Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, Bill Schooler)

1967 Medley Relay Team (Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, Bill Schooler) 5th

1966 9th Place at State (Class B) with 9 points ( 10 points by today’s scoring)

1966 2 Mile Relay  (Jim Sinclair, Gary Johnston, Bill Schooler, Bill Wittkowski) 1st 8:13.4=8:10.79

1966 Ed Bowles 6th Place Shot Put 47’ 6"

1965 17th place (Class B) with 6 points at state meet

1965 2 mile Relay 2nd place 8:24.6 (runners?) = 8:21.91

1964 14th place (Class B) with 7 points at state meet (*District Champs)

1964 2 Mile Relay 4th place time not available (8:36.4 at districts = 8:33.65)
(Larry Crook, Denny Cattell, Larry Shoop, Bill Wittkowski)

1964 Mile Medley Relay DNP time not available (3:49.9 at districts = 3:48.81)
(Bucky Arnold, Baber, Rawson, Sinclair)

1964 Bucky Arnold Broad Jump 3rd

1964 Dick Brandt Broad Jump 4th

1964  Bucky Arnold Long Jump 1st place (INDOOR STATE CHAMP) 21°'04.5”

1963 6 points (did not place in top 8 in team standings) (*District Champs)

1963  Sprint Medley 4th (Time not available)

1963 Mile Relay 3rd (Time not available)

other qualifiers?

1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962

3rd at State Meet with 16 points in Class B (29 points by today’s scoring) (*District Champs 74 pts next had 36)

Jack Cooper Long Jump 1st Place 20°'04”

John Marks 120 High Hurdles 2nd Place 16.0=16.14

Gary Utseler 180 low hurdles 4th place

Gary Utseler Football Throw Did not place (187’3 at districts)
Gary Keeney Pole Vault Did not place  (10’7.5” at districts)
Bucky Arnold Long Jump 7th Place 19'7”

Medley Relay 3rd place 3:46 = 3:44.93



(Bucky Arnold, Jack Cooper, Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin)

1962 880 Relay (1:36.3 at districts)

(Bucky Arnold, Jack Cooper, Tom Hardin, Ken Laverty
1962 Two Mile Relay (8:55.5 at districts)

Charles Bartholomew, Gene Cooper, Kasey Kipplinger, Denny Cattrell)
1962 Mile Relay (3:38.2 at districts)

(Bucky Arnold, Jack Cooper, Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin)
1962 4th place at state INDOOR Meet with 15 % points

1962 INDOOR Mile Medley Relay 1st Place 3:51.2
(Jack Cooper, Bucky Arnold, Ken Laverty, Tom Hardin)

1962 Gary Keeney Pole Vault Tied 4th place 10’

1962 John Marks 120 high hurdles 5th place

1962 Gary Utseler 180 low hurdles 5th place

1962 Mile Relay Team Tied for 2nd place

(Jack Cooper, Bucky Arnold, Ken Laverty, and Tom Hardin)
1962 Other qualifiers: Bucky Arnold (50 yd dash), Ron Pezzetti (shot put), Dick Brandt (440), Gene Hochlan (mile)
880 yd relay, Tom Hardin (high jump), and Denny Cattell (880)

1961 3rd at State Meet with 25 points (*District Champs) (May 14, 1961 district results)

1961 Distance Medley Relay 1st Place 3:44.8 =3:43.74
(Les Lane, Lynn Owens, Jack Cooper, Tom Hardin)

1961 Leslane 180 low hurdles 2~ Place 21.2

1961 Les lane Broad Jump 3rd Place 19-11

1961 Les lane 220 yd dash 3rd Place 23.1

1961 John Marks 120 high hurdles

1961 Gary Utseler 180 low hurdles

1961 Ron Pezzetti Shot Put 42'0”

1961  Gary Keeney Pole Vault DNP 109"

1961  Jim Cochran Pole Vault

1961 8th place at STATE INDOOR MEET with 10.5 points
1961 Les Lane 2nd in 440m (53.5), Les Lane 3rd in High Jump (5’7.5”), Les Lane 2nd in 60 low hurdles (7.5)

1960 4 points at the state meet (6 points by today’s scoring)

1960 880 yd relay (Frank Arnold, Dennis Keeney, Ron Randleman, Les Lane) 3rd place (time not available)
1960 STATE INDOOR: 3rd in 880 yd Relay (Frank Arnold, Dennis Keeney, Ron Randleman, Les Lane) 1:39.2
1960 STATE INDOOR: Frank Arnold 50 yd dash (in top 8 in finals, finished in 5.8)

1960 STATE INDOOR: Les Lane 60 yd low hurdles (8.4)

1959 0 points at the state meet
1959 440 yd. relay and 880 yd. relay both qualified for state meet (same runners)
Frank Arnold, Dennis Keeney, Les Lane, Rodger Rothfus

1958 0 points at the state meet

1957 2 pointsin Class B
1957 Larry Hughes 180 low hurdles 4th

1956 No Info (did not find any team points for Class B or Class C)

1955 5th Place as a team with 18 points (33 points by today’s scoring)
1955 Bob Sweeney Pole Vault 1st 11'4”
1955 Bob Sweeney High Jump 1st 510"

1955 Dick Sweeney 440 yd dash 2nd 55.4 (converted = 55.32)



1955 Mile Relay Team 5th 3:41.2 (converted = 3:38.42)
(Jerry Burns, Larry Ballad, Dick Sweeney, Bob Sweeney)
1955 (INDOOR STATE MEET)

Bob Sweeney Pole Vault 1st 112"
Bob Sweeney High Jump T-3" 5'1.5”
Dick Sweeney Pole Vault 3rd 9’6.5”
Dick Sweeney 440 yd dash 4t time not available
1954 Placed 3rd at district meet with 33 % points in Class C
1954 Bob Sweeney Pole Vault
1954 880 Relay
1953 Final Results Not Available
1953 Jim Wistrom Discus 3rd
1953 Jim Wistrom High Jump
1953 Jerry Triplett 440 yd dash
1953 440 yd Relay (Larry Ballard, Don Wilson, Larry Keeney, and Jerry Randleman)
1953 2 Mile Relay (Dick Sweeney, Bob Sweeney, Ted Tinlin, and Jerry Triplett)
1952 4 points in Class C (team placing?)
1952 Two Mile Relay Team 3rd Time not available

ALL DRAKE RELAYS QUALIFIERS IN SCHOOL HISTORY

2016 4x100m Relay (Nate Mortimer, Brian Robertson, Kire Seskis, Peyton Stephens) DQ 44.67 (52/80)
2016 SH Relay (Andrew Black, Joe Crowley, Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright) 8th 59.05

2016 JJ Orput Jr. 1600m Run 14*  4:30.14

2015 Andrew Smith Sr. 100m Dash 8™ 11.31 (11.13 prelims)
2015 Henry Sanders Sr. 110m HH 23 15.68

2015 SH Relay (Josh Hagedorn, Peyton Stephens, Joe Crowley, Henry Sanders) 4™ in prelims (DQ’d in finals) 59.09/58.27
2015 4x400m Relay (Joe Crowley, Henry Sanders, Nolan Vollstedt, Tyrell Erb) 16t 3:28.56

2015 4x200m Relay (Henry Sanders, Andrew Smith, Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb) 19t 1:31.65

2015 4x100m Relay (KC McMullen, Noah Smith, Nathan Gerlach, Tyrell Erb) 40 44,58

2014  4x100m Relay (Luke Murray, Noah Smith, Nathan Gerlach, Tyrell Erb) 37t 44.42

2010 4x100m Relay (Austin Lister, Carter Stephens, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 31t 44.51

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 100m Dash 29™  11.90

2006 DeMarcus Taylor Long Jump 5t 21°01.5”
2006 4x100m Relay (Nathan Parker, Demarcus Taylor, Casey Eaton, Brad Kain) 45.56

2005 DeMarcus Taylor Long Jump 17t 20°03.50”
2005 4x100m Relay (John Bergseid, Spencer Worthington, Demarcus Taylor, Brad Kain) 22 44.72

2004  4x100m Relay (Tad Stoner, Mack Worthington, Joey Bauman, Brad Kain) 45.70

2001 4x100m Relay (Corey Goodhue, Nate Davison, Devin James, Jared Kain) 50t 45.46

2000 Kendall Fogle Discus 50 157’09

2000 4x100m Relay (Nate Davison, Devin James, Jared Kain, Corey Goodhue) 112" 46.53

1993 4x100m Relay (Garrett Polley, Mike Russell, Casey Goodhue, Justin Brower) 74t 46.14

1992  Bill Betterton 110m High Hurdles 1st 14.15

1992  Bill Betterton Long Jump 4th 21°04.25”
1992  Bill Betterton High Jump gth 6'03”

1992 4x400m Relay (Mike Russell, Pat Camp, Jason Cattell, Scott Johnston) 23 3:38.69

1992 4x100m Relay (Garrett Polley, Mike Russell, Casey Goodhue, Justin Brower) 85t 46.65

1991 Bill Betterton 110m High Hurdles 1st 14.57

1991 Bill Betterton High Jump No Height



1991 4x100m Relay (Justin Brower, Mike Russell, Casey Goodhue, and Dana Kiene) 83 46.46

1988  Eric Kennedy High Jump T-13% 3"
1987 4x100m Relay (Kelly Dunn, Mike Pezzetti, David Schnathorst, and Robb Moulton) 97t 47.68
1986 Brian D. Keeney 110m High Hurdles 4th 15.5
1986  Brian A. Keeney Pole Vault T-6" 130"
1986 Mark Cooper Discus 6" 153’'5”
1986 4x100m Relay (Lance Brandt, Brian A. Keeney, Erik Kuebler, Robb Moulton) 82™  46.83
1985 Brian D. Keeney 110m High Hurdles 13t 15.54
1974 440 yd Relay (Tom Thompson, Joe Batten, Mike Sinclair, Tom Sinclair) 53rd 46.5
1972  Craig Price 100yd dash T-16" 10.8
1968 Chuck Asher Shot Put 4t 54-11
1968 440 yd Relay (Gary Rothfus, Ted Freel, Dave Russell, Morrie Sinclair) 46.4

1964 Mile Relay (Jim Sinclair, Denny Cattell, David Baber, Bucky Arnold 3:36.2

1961 440 yd Relay (Lynn Owens, Jack Cooper, Don Kline, Les Lane) 47.3

1961 Mile Relay (Les Lane, Bill Callahan, Jack Cooper, Tom Hardin) 3:39.9

1955 Bob Sweeney High Jump T-3¢ 56"
1955 Bob Sweeney Pole Vault T-7th 110"

1955 880 yd Relay (Bill McKissick, Larry Ballard, Jerry Randleman, Don Wilson)

ALL CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS IN SCHOOL HISTORY

2016 2" Place in Team Standings with 99.5 points (Boone won the RRC with 101 points)

2016 Max Goodhue So. Long Jump 21'1”
2016 JJ Orput Jr. 1600m run 4:49.01
2016 JJ Orput Jr. 3200m run 10:33.27

2016  Shuttle Hurdle (Andrew Black, Joe Crowley, Peyton Stephens, Dallas Wright)  58.36

2015 1% Place in Team Standings with 143 points (RRC) (District Champs!)
2015 Andrew Smith Sr. 100m Dash 11.38

2015 Tyrell Erb Sr. 200m Dash 22.80

2015 Tyrell Erb Sr. 400m Dash 50.08

2015 Henry Sanders Sr. 400m Hurdles 56.66

2015 Max Goodhue Fr. Long Jump 20°4.5”

2015 Shuttle Hurdle (Dallas Wright, Josh Hagedorn, Joe Crowley, Henry Sanders) 58.59
2015 4x400m Relay (Nolan Vollstedt, Henry Sanders, Joe Crowley, Tyrell Erb) 3:30.8

2014 3™ Place in Team Standings with 76 points (RRC)
2014  Tyrell Erb Jr. 400m Dash 50.97
2014  Shuttle Hurdle (Joe Crowley, Peyton Stephens, Josh Hagedorn, Henry Sanders) 1:00.54

2013 6™ Place in Team Standings with 36 points (RRC)
2013  Tyrell Erb So. 400m Dash 50.77

2012  9th Place in Team Standings (RRC) No Individual or Relay Champions

2011 Tied for 6th place in team standings with 27 points (RRC)
2011 4x200m Relay (Austin Lister, Jeremy Flaws, Brady Roland, Nate Wilmes) 1:33.39

2010 5th place in team standings with 68.5 points (RRC)
2010 Nate Wilmes Jr. 400m Hurdles 57.27

2009 9th place in team standings with 48 points (RRC) No Individual or Relay Champions



2008 4th place in team standings with 74 points (not FAT)

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 100m dash 10.8 (11.04)

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 200m dash 22.11 (22.35)

2008 Jordan Gonzalez Sr. 400m dash 50.27 (50.51)

2008 Jacob Ballanger Sr. 400m hurdles 56.04 (56.28)

2008 4x100m Relay (Ryan Lister, Jacob Ballanger, Connor Worthington, Jordan Gonzalez) 44.44
2007 6th place in team standings with 49 points (RRC)

2007 Jordan Gonzalez Ir. 400m Dash 52.44

2006 8th place in team standings with 35 points (RRC)

2006 DeMarcus Taylor Sr. Long Jump 22'9.5”

2005  7th place in team standings (points not available) (RRC)

2004  10th place in team standings with 22 points (RRC) No individual or relay champions
2003  7th place in team standings with 40 points

2003 Jared Newman Sr. 200m dash 22.65

2002 No results available

2001 3" Place in Team Standings with 78 points (RRC)

2001 Kendall Fogle Sr. Discus No distance available
2001 Kendall Fogle Sr. Shot Put No distance available
2001 Jared Newman So..  400m dash 51.31

2000 3rd place in Team Standings (RRC) (conference champions not available)

1999 Team Standings not available

1999 Steve Corbin Sr. 3200m Run 10:10.69

1998 No results available

1997 5th in RRC West with 53 points (6 teams)

1997

Joe Grandstaff

800 2:05

1996

8th in Team Standings (points not available) (1st year in Raccoon River Conference)
No conference champions

1995 6th in Team Standings with 40 points No conference champs

1994 7™ in Team Standings (points not available) No conference champs

1993 No results available (only 1 article in the Carlisle Citizen!)

1992 5th in Team Standings with 56 points (Little Hawkeye)

1992 Bill Betterton Sr. 110m HH 14.11

1992 Bill Betteron Sr. 200m dash 23.12

1992 Pat Camp Sr. 400m hurdles 56.87

1992 4x100m Relay (Garrett Polley, Mike Russell, Justin Brower, and Bill Betterton) 44.62

(44.68)



1991 4th in Team Standings (Little Hawkeye)

1991 Bill Betterton Jr. 100m dash 11.32

1991 Bill Betterton Jr. 200m dash 22.87

1991 Bill Betterton Jr. 400m dash 50.13

1991 Bill Betterton Jr. High Jump 6’7.5"

1990 9th place in Team Standings (last place) with 15 points (Little Hawkeye)  No event champs
1989 6th place in Team Standings with 43 points (Little Hawkeye) No event champs

1988 2nd Place in Team Standings with 96 points (Heart of lowa) (*DISTRICT CHAMPS)
1988 Kraig Kading Sr. Shot Put 46'9.5”

1988 Chad Cooper Sr. Discus 137'7”

1987 Heart of lowa Conference Champs with 133 points

1987 Chad Cooper Jr. Discus 144'11"

1987  Eric Southward Ir. 400m Dash 52.54

1987 Garry Patterson Sr. 400m hurdles 58.96

1987 4x100m Relay (Kelly Dunn, Mike Pezzetti, David Schnathorst, Robb Moulton) 46.10
1986 Heart of lowa Conference Champs with 153 points (2nd place at Districts)
1986 Brian A. Keeney Sr. Pole Vault 14’0

1986 Brian A. Keeney Sr. Long Jump 19’6 %”

1986 Mark Cooper Sr. Discus 143’ 9.5”

1986 Mark Cooper Sr. Shot Put 43’ 9.5”

1986 Steve Day Sr. 400m Dash 51.86

1986 Brian D. Keeney Sr. 110m High Hurdles 15.26

1986 Brian D. Keeney Sr. 400m Hurdles 56.65

1986 4x400m Relay (Steve Day, Jon Wilbur, Eric Southward, and Brian D. Keeney)  3:31.72
1985 Heart of lowa Conference Champs with 137 points (2nd place at Districts)

1985 Brian A. Keeney Pole Vault 12’10

1985 Brian D. Keeney 110m High Hurdles 15.07

1985 Distance Medley Relay (Brian A. Keeney, Denny Schnathorst, Jon Wilbur, and Tony Rodman) 3:46.29

1984 Heart of lowa Conference Champs with 140 points (1st conference title in 13 years!)

1984 Rob Noble 3200m Run 10:15

1984 Rob Noble 1600m Run 4:46.37

1984 Brian D. Keeney 110m High Hurdles 16.18

1984 Shawn Heggen 200m Dash 23.38

1984 Bob King 400m Hurdles 57.30

1984 4x100m Relay (Steve Shipley, Shawn Heggen, Bob King, and Darin Fink) 45.49

1983  4th Place in Team Standings with 73 points (Heart of lowa)
1983 Gregg Brummer High Jump 6’3"
1983 Marty Moulton Pole Vault 10'4”

1982 7th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa) No conference champions

1981 No results available

1980 6th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa) No conference champions




1979 3rd Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa)
Dave Robbins Pole Vault 11°0”

1978 6th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa) No conference champions

1977 5th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa)
Dan Doyle 2 mile run 10:12.00 = 10:08.69

1976 No team standings available (Heart of lowa)
Dennis Schrodt 880 yd Run

1975 6th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa) No conference champions

1974  7th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa)
Tom Sinclair 440 yd dash 53.6 =53.53

1973 5th Place in Team Standings (Heart of lowa)
Jim Gravett 100 yd dash 10.5=11.72
Ben Sinclair Mile Run 4:37.5=4:36.13

1972 4thin Heart of lowa Conference (42 % points)

1972  Craig Price 100 yd dash 10.5=11.48

1972  Ben Sinclair Mile 4:46 = 4:44.58

1972  Ben Sinclair 880 2:07 =2:06.50

1971 1st Place in Heart of lowa Conference with 81 points (District Champs)

1971 880ydRelay (Denny Davis, Sid Tyler, Chuck Heggen, Mark Randleman) 1:37.6 =1:37.27
1971 Mile Medley Relay  (Chuck Heggen, Jim Heggen, Armstrong, Don Batten) 3:.57.3 = 3:56.16
1971 440vydRelay (Jim Gravett, Chuck Heggen, Denny Davis, Craig Price) 46.3 = 46.27
1971 Mile Relay (Sid Tyler, Nathan Callahan, Joe Sinclair, Mark Randleman) Time Unknown

1971 Ben Sinclair 880 (Time Unknown)

1971 Ben Sinclair Mile  4:52 = 4:50.55

1970 1st Place in Heart of lowa Conference (District Champs!)

1970 Steve Mott 880 yd run

1970 Ron Newburn Mile Run

1970 Tom Hakes 120yd High Hurdle

1970  440yd relay 44.4 = 4438

1970 880yd relay 1:33.6 =1:33.29

1970 Mile Relay
1970 2 Mile Relay
1970 Distance Medley

1969 1st Place in Heart of lowa Conference with 82.5 points (District Champs!)
1969 Winners not listed other than Ed Rawson in the discus

1968 1st Place in Heart of lowa Conference with 92 points (District Champs!)

1968 Chuck Asher Shot Put 54'10”

1968 Chuck Asher Discus 143’6"

1968 Dan Howard 220 vyd 23.3=23.42

1968 880 Relay (Gary Rothfus, Dave Russell, Morie Sincialr, Dan Howard) 1:34.9 =1:34.58
1968 2 Mile Relay  (Gary Johnston, Bob Darr, Jack Shoop, Terry Callahan) 8:36.1 =8:33.35

1968 440 Relay (Gary Rothfus, Ted Freel, Dave Russell, and Morrie Sinclair) 46.2 = 46.17



1967 2nd Place in Suburban Conference Meet

1967 Mile Relay (Jim Sinclair, Terry Callahan, Morrie Sinclair, and Bill Schooler) 3:36.9 = 3:35.88
1967 880vydRelay (Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, and Bill Schooler) 1:36.6 = 1:36.28
1967 Medley Relay (Jim Sinclair, Morrie Sinclair, Gary Rothfus, and Bill Schooler) 3:51.4 =3:50.30
1967 Chuck Asher Shot Put 50’5”

1966 2nd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 54 Points (District Champs!)

1966 Ed Bowles Shot Put 46’ 9”

1966 2 Mile Relay  (Gary Johnston, Bob Darr, Bill Wittkowski, Bill Schooler) 8:41.2=8:38.4
1966 880 Yd.Relay (Tim Howard, Bill Schooler, Craig Sanform, Jim Sinclair) 1:37.7=1:37.37
1966 Mile Relay (Gary Johnston, Bill Wittkowski, Bill Schooler, Jim Sinclair) 3:36.5=3:35.58
1965 3rd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 52 points 2nd at districts

1965 Jim Sinclair Broad Jump 18’6

1965 Mile Relay (Bill Schooler, Bill Wittkowski, Gene Cooper, Jim Sinclair) 3:37.2=3:36.18

1965

2 Mile Relay  (Jim Sinclair, John Gamble, Bill Wittkowski, Dennis Rothfus) 8:36.9=28:34.14

1964  3rd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 50 points (District Champs!)

1964 Dick Brandt Broad Jump 19°0

1964 2 Mile Relay  (Dennis Cattell, Bill Wittkowski, Larry Crook, Jim Sinclair) 8:43.3 =8:40.50
1964 Dennis Rothfus Mile Run 5:00.9 =4:59.39

1963 2nd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 67.5 points (District Champs!)

1963 Mile Medley Relay 3:50.7 = 3:49.80

1963 Bucky Arnold Broad Jump 192

1963 Tom Atkins Shot Put 47’ 7.5"

1963 Mile Relay (Bucky Arnold, Chuck Bartholomew, Ken Laverty, Jack Cooper) 3:39.1=3:38.07
1962 2nd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 58.75 Points

1962 Gary Keeney Pole Vault 10-7

1961 2nd Place in Suburban Conference Meet with 77.5 points (District Champs!)

1961 Leslane 100yd dash 10.6=11.72

1961 Leslane 220yd dash 23.0=23.11

1961 Leslane 440yd dash 53.0=52.93

1961 Leslane Broad Jump 20'5.25”

1961 Gary Keeney Pole Vault 10'0”

1961 Mile Medley (Jack Cooper, Lynn Owens, Bucky Arnold, Tom Hardin) 3:55.7 = 3:54.57

1960 3rd place in Des Moines River Conference with 67.5 points

1960 880vydRelay (Frank Arnold, Dennis Keeney, Ron Randleman, Les Lane) 1:37.4 =

1960 LesLane 100yd dash 10.5=11.59

1960 LesLane 220yd dash 23.6=23.70

1959 2nd Place in Des Moines River Conference (points not available)

1959 Leslane 220 yd run

1958 4th in Des Moines River Conference (points not available) Conference champs not available
1957

1956



1955
1954
1953

1952



